MOST WINS (SEASON)
18-game season: 14 2004
16-game season: 13 2012
14-game season: 11 2013, 2022

MOST POINTS (SEASON)

18-game season: 46 (14-0-4) 2004
16-game season: 39 (13-3-0) 2012
14-game season: 36 (11-0-3) 2022
MOST GOALS SCORED (SEASON)
18-game season: 49 2004
16-game season: 47 2005
14-game season: 40 2021
MOST ASSISTS (SEASON)
18-game season: 28 2004
16-game season: 29 2005
14-game season: 29 2016

HIGHEST GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE (SEASON)

18-game season: 2.72 2004
16-game season: 294 2005
14-game season: 2.86 2021

HIGHEST GOAL DIFFERENCE (SEASON)

18-game season: +34 2004
16-game season: +26 2005
14-game season: +28 2021

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED (SEASON)

18-game season: 15 2004
16-game season: 13 2012
14-game season: 9 2022

BEST TEAM GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE (SEASON)

18-game season: 0.79 2004
16-game season: 0.81 2012
14-game season: 0.64 2022
. TEAMGAMERECORDS
GOALS SCORED (GAME)
8 May 14, 2008 8-1 home win vs. NJ Rangers
8 July 5,2015 8-0 home win vs. Lehigh Valley Sonic

MARGIN OF VICTORY (GAME)

+8 July 5,2015 8-0 home win vs. Lehigh Valley Sonic
TOTAL GOALS SCORED (GAME)
11 Aug. 7,1999 11-0 vs. Eastern Shore Sharks
9 Aug. 14, 1999 7-2 win vs. New Jersey Imperials
9 June 23,2001 8-1 win vs. Rhode Island Stingrays
9 July 30, 2005 5-4 home loss vs. Richmond Kickers Future (Playoffs)
9 July 20, 2007 5-4 road loss at Reading
9 May 14, 2008 8-1 road win at New Jersey Rangers
MOST GOALS ALLOWED (GAME)
8 July 19, 2005 8-4 road loss at Richmond Kickers (2005 US Open Cup Round 3)
6 July 13, 2002 6-0 road loss at New Jersey Stallions (2002)

6 July 16, 2023 6-3 home loss vs. West Chester United (2023)



HOME UNBEATEN STREAK
28 games 23-0-5 6/14/03-7/12/06 Snapped on 7/16/06 vs. Ottawa Fury, 2-1
ROAD UNBEATEN STREAK
21 games 14-0-7 7/3/19 - Streak remains entact entering 2024 season
SCORING STREAK
17 games 6/14/03-6/9/04 Snapped on 6/12/04 at Reading Rage, 0-0
17 games 6/23/21-7/1/22 Snapped on 7/6/22 at Philadelphia Lone Star FC, 0-0
SHUTOUT STREAK
587 mins. 6/29/22-5/24/23 GKs: Felix Schafer & Stefano Camerlengo

Des Moines Menace

30 games (28-0-2) 2017-2023 Snapped on 7/1/23 vs. Chicago City SC, 2-1
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS
28 games (23-0-5) 6/14/03 - 7/12/06 Snapped on 7/16/06 vs. Ottawa Fury, 2-1
Cape Cod Crusaders
27 games (24-0-3) 7/10/04 -7/21/07 Snapped on 5/10/08 vs. New Hampshire Phantoms, 2-1
Chicago Fire Premier
27 games (26-0-1) 5/23/03 - 5/17/06 Snapped on 5/21/06 vs. Kalamazoo Kingdom, 2-0

2005 USL Progress Award
2006 USL Hall of Fame Inductee ("10+ club")
2007 PDL Executive of the Year (Neil Holloway)
2007 PDL Communications Award
2008 PDL Organization of the Year

Reg. season Playoffs US Open Cup
Matt Driver 1997-2002 53-38-2 0-3-1 (1-0 SO)
Sam Maira 2002-2003 16-16-3 N/A 1-1-0
Dan Christian 2004 14-0-4 1-1-0 1-1-0
Mike Pellegrino 2007-2008 15-8-9 0-1-0 1-1-0
Neil Holloway 2005-2006/2009-2011 34-23-23 2-2-0 4-2-0
Tim Oswald 2012-2016 47-19-6 4-3-1 (1-0 PK) 2-2-0
John Thompson 2017-2018 18-9-1 N/A 3-1-1 (0-1 PK)
Alan McCann 2021 9-2-3 1-1-0
Kevin Nuss 2019, 2022 17-3-8 0-1-0 0-0-1 (0-1 PK)
Matt Perrella 2023 8-1-5 2-1-0 1-1-0

ALL-TIME COACHING WINS

Matt Driver 53 1997-2002
Tim Oswald 47 2012-2016
Neil Holloway 34 2005-06/2009-11

ALL-TIME COACHING WINS (ALL COMPETITIONS)
Matt Driver 53 1997-2002
Tim Oswald 53 2012-2016
Neil Holloway 38 2005-06/2009-11



OVERALL RECORD 173-71-60
OVERALL HOME RECORD 95-29-30
HOME RECORD (CAREY STADIUM) 74-25-28
HOME RECORD (TENNESSEE AVE. FIELD) 6-2-0

OVERALL AWAY RECORD 78-42-31

USL LEAGUE TWO PLAYOFF RECORDS

OVERALL RECORD 10-10-1 (1-0 PK)
HOME (PLAYOFFS) 1-3-1 (1-0 PK)
HOME (Carey Stadium) 0-2-0
HOME (Tenn. Avenue) 1-1-1 (1-0 PK)
AWAY/NEUTRAL (PLAYOFFS) 9-7-0

LAMAR HUNT US OPEN CUP RECORDS

OVERALL RECORD 13-9-2 (0-2 PK)
HOME RECORD 8-3-2 (0-2 PK)
AWAY RECORD 5-6-0

LAMAR HUNT US OPEN CUP QUALIFYING RECORDS

OVERALL RECORD 18-8-10
HOME RECORD 9-2-7
AWAY RECORD 9-6-3

(Ocean City joined the league in 2003)

OVERALL RECORDS (since 2003)

Flint City Bucks 202-51-45 651 pts.
Des Moines Menace 199-61-38 635 pts.
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS 173-71-60 579 pts.
Chicago FC United 178-65-43 577 pts.
Reading United AC 167-63-56 557 pts.
Thunder Bay Chill 167-80-39 540 pts.
HOME RECORDS (since 2003)
Flint City Bucks 111-22-15 348 pts.
Des Moines Menace 108-26-16 340 pts.
Chicago FC United 98-23-22 316 pts.
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS 95-29-30 315 pts.
Thunder Bay Chill 88-35-21 285 pts.

HOME RECORDS (since 2005)
(Nor'easters moved back to Ocean City, NJ in 2005)

Flint City Bucks 99-19-13 310 pts.
Des Moines Menace 95-21-16 301 pts.
Reading United AC 91-20-25 298 pts.
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS 81-27-28 271 pts.
North Carolina Fusion U-23s 83-31-20 269 pts.
Chicago FC United 80-23-22 262 pts.
Thunder Bay Chill 76-29-20 248 pts.
USL LEAGUE TWO ALL-TIME WINS
Flint City Bucks 274
Des Moines Menace 260
Chicago FC United 207
Thunder Bay Chill 182
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS 173
Reading United AC 167
North Carolina Fusion U-23s 164
IMG Academy 157
Fresno Fuego 145
Long Island Rough Riders 137

Ventura County Fusion 123
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42
39
37
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34
34
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29
27
26
26
22
22
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21
21
21
19
17
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14
13
13
13
13
13

MOST GOALS (CAREER - REGULAR SEASON)

Byron Carmichael
Ruben Mingo
Deri Corfe
Jeremy Ortiz
Zoncher Dennis
Tony Donatelli
Chevaughn Walsh
Alessandro Arlotti
Simon Becher
Ryan Heins

Ryan Richter
Terry Gibbs

Neil Holloway
Fredlin Mompremier
Dwayne Reid
Frank Tweneboa
Khesanio Hall
Adam Sternberger
Steven Miller
Claudio Repetto
Alex Rose

2004-2011
2003-2006
2018-2019
2006-2008
2012-2014
2004-2005
2016
2022-2023
2021
2003-2007
2008-2010
2010-2012
2003-2007, 2011
2017-2018
2013
2012-2015
2015
2005-2008
2008-2009, 2011
2019
2018

MOST ASSISTS (CAREER - REGULAR SEASON)

Byron Carmichael
Ruben Mingo
Alessandro Arlotti
Frank Tweneboa
Ryan Heins

Tony Donatelli
Fredlin Mompremier
Nathan Regis
William Swetra
Deri Corfe

Terry Gibbs
Jeremy Ortiz
Theo Quartey
Nick Pariano
Steven Miller

2004-2011
2003-2006
2022-2023
2012-2015
2003-2007
2004-2005
2017-2018
2016
2009-2010
2018-2019
2010-2012
2006-2008
2021
2022-2023
2008-2009, 2011

MOST POINTS (CAREER - REGULAR SEASON)

Byron Carmichael
Ruben Mingo
Deri Corfe
Jeremy Ortiz
Zoncher Dennis
Tony Donatelli
Alessandro Arlotti
Ryan Heins

Frank Tweneboa
Chevaughn Walsh
Fredlin Mompremier
Ryan Richter
Terry Gibbs

Neil Holloway
Simon Becher
Dwayne Reid
Khesanio Hall
Steven Miller
Nathan Regis
Adam Sternberger
Claudio Repetto
Sander Roed
Alex Rose

Miguel Jaime
Nick Pariano
Theo Quartey

Joe Banks

Kyle Evans

John Fletcher
John Manga
Jeremiah White

2004-2011
2003-2006
2018-2019
2006-2008
2012-2014
2004-2005
2022-2023
2003-2007
2012-2015
2016
2017-2018
2008-2010
2010-2012
2003-2007, 2011
2021
2013
2015
2008-2009, 2011
2016
2005-2008
2019
2023
2018
2016
2022-2023
2021
2004-09
2007-08
2008-2010
2015
2003



MOST MINUTES PLAYED (CAREER - REGULAR SEASON)

7975 Byron Carmichael 2004-2011
6097 Joe Banks 2004-2009
5650 John Thompson 2003-2006
4673 Ryan Heins 2003-2007
4530 Ruben Mingo 2003-2006
3839 Kevin Curran 2009-2014
3452 Jimmy Davis 2007-2009
3438 Neil Holloway 2003-2007, 2011
3410 Chris Williams 2004-2006, 2011

MOST GAMES PLAYED (CAREER - REGULAR SEASON)

113 Byron Carmichael 2004-2011
71 Joe Banks 2004-2009
69 Glenroy Chapman 2009-2014
66 Ryan Heins 2003-2007
63 Ruben Mingo 2003-2006
63 John Thompson 2003-2006
48 Kevin Curran 2009-2014
47 Neil Holloway 2003-2007, 2011
46 Billy Pinto 2005-2009, 2014
45 Ryan Richter 2008-2010
42 Terry Gibbs 2010-2012
42 Adam Sternberger 2005-2008
41 Leon Brown 2004, 2007-2009

MOST GOALS (CAREER - ALL COMPETITIONS)

74 Byron Carmichael 2004-2011
41 Ruben Mingo 2003-2006
20 Deri Corfe 2018-2019
18 Jeremy Ortiz 2006-2008
18 Tony Donatelli 2004-2005
17 Zoncher Dennis 2012-2014
16 Chevaughn Walsh 2016
13 Fredlin Mompremier 2017-2018
12 Simon Becher 2021
11 Alessandro Arlotti 2022-2023
11 Ryan Heins 2003-2007
11 Ryan Richter 2008-2010
11 Neil Holloway 2002-2007, 2011
11 Dwayne Reid 2013
11 Frank Tweneboa 2012-2015
10 Terry Gibbs 2010-2012
9 Khesanio Hall 2015

9 Nathan Regis 2016

9 Adam Sternberger 2005-2008
8 Steven Miller 2008-2009, 2011
8 Nick Pariano 2022-2023
8 Claudio Repetto 2019

8 Alex Rose 2018

8 Miguel Jaime 2016

MOST ASSISTS (CAREER - ALL COMPETITIONS)

24 Byron Carmichael 2004-2011
20 Ruben Mingo 2003-2006
16 Frank Tweneboa 2012-2015
15 Alessandro Arlotti 2022-2023
14 Ryan Heins 2003-2007
11 Tony Donatelli 2004-2005
10 Deri Corfe 2018-2019
9 Fredlin Mompremier 2017-2018
9 Nathan Regis 2016

9 William Swetra 2009-2010
7 Neil Holloway 2002-2007, 2011
7 Jason Plumhoff 2012, 2014
6 Terry Gibbs 2010-2012
6 Jeremy Ortiz 2006-2008
6 Theo Quartey 2021

6 Ryan Richter 2008-2010
6 Justin Sadler 2003-2004
6 Adam Williamson 2005, 2008
5 Zoncher Dennis 2012-2014
5 JT Noone 2009

5 Nick Pariano 2022-2023
5 Steven Miller 2008-2009, 2011
5 Ignacio Tellechea 2017-2018
5 Chevaughn Walsh 2016



172
102
50
47
42
39
38
37
37
36
35
29
28
27
26
24
24
21
21
21
21
19
18
17
17
17
14
13
13
13
13
13

1998 USISL D3 Pro League - Division Semis
1999 USL D3 Pro League - National Semis
1999 USL D3 Pro League - National Final
2000 USL D3 Pro League - Conference QF
2004 PDL Eastern Conference Semifinals
2004 PDL Eastern Conference Final
2005 PDL Eastern Conference Semifinals
2007 PDL Eastern Conference Semifinals
2009 PDL First Round

2009 PDL Divisional Final

2009 PDL Quarterfinals

2012 PDL Conference Semifinals

2013 PDL Conference Semifinals

2013 PDL Conference Final

2013 PDL National Semifinals

2016 PDL Conference Round 1

2016 PDL Conference Semifinals

2016 PDL Conference Final

2016 PDL National Semifinals

2021 USL-2 Conference Quarterfinals
2021 USL-2 Conference Semifinals

2022 USL-2 Conference Quarterfinals
2023 USL-2 Conference Quarterfinals
2023 USL-2 Conference Semifinals

2023 USL-2 Conference Final / Nat'l QF

4 August 1, 2005
4 July 24, 2016
3 July 24, 2016
3 July 19, 2016
3 July 24, 2016
9 August 1, 2005

5 August 1, 2005

MOST POINTS (CAREER - ALL COMPETITIONS)

Byron Carmichael
Ruben Mingo
Deri Corfe

Tony Donatelli
Jeremy Ortiz
Zoncher Dennis
Frank Tweneboa
Alessandro Arlotti
Chevaughn Walsh
Ryan Heins
Fredlin Mompremier
Neil Holloway
Ryan Richter
Nathan Regis
Terry Gibbs
Simon Becher
Dwayne Reid
Khesanio Hall
Steven Miller
Adam Sternberger
Nick Pariano
Claudio Repetto
Miguel Jaime
Sander Roed
Alex Rose

JT Noone

Theo Quartey

Joe Banks

Kyle Evans

John Fletcher
John Manga
Jeremiah White

2004-2011
2003-2006
2018-2019
2004-2005
2006-2008
2012-2014
2012-2015
2022-2023
2016
2003-2007
2017-2018
2002-2007, 2011
2008-2010
2016
2010-2012
2021
2013
2015
2008-2009, 2011
2005-2008
2022-2023
2019
2016
2023
2018
2009
2021
2004-09
2007-08
2008-2010
2015
2003

Playoff appearances (All-Time): 13

L, 3-2 (ASDET)
W, 3-2 (S0)
L21
L, 3-2 (ASDET)
W, 2-1 (AET)
L, 32
L, 54
L, 5-0
W, 2-0
W, 2-1 (AET)
L, 3-0
L, 1-0
D, 0-0 (5-3 PKs)
W, 3-1
L, 1-0
W, 3-1
W, 1-0
W, 4-1
L, 3-0
W, 1-0
L, 1-0
L 31
W, 21
W, 2-1
L, 4-2 (AET)

vs. Central Jersey Riptide

at Charlotte Eagles

at Western Mass Pioneers

vs. Western Mass Pioneers

vs. Williamsburg Legacy (Neutral Site)
at Carolina Dynamo

vs. Richmond Kickers Future

vs. Cape Cod Crusaders

at Long Island Rough Riders

at Ottawa Fury

vs. Chicago Fire (PDL) (Neutral Site)
vs. Ottawa Fury (Neutral Site)

vs. Carolina Dynamo

vs. Ottawa Fury

at Austin Aztex

at GPS Portland Phoenix

at Charlotte Eagles

at Reading United AC

vs. Calgary Foothills FC

vs. Boston Bolts FC (Neutral Site)

vs. West Chester United (Neutral Site)
vs. Long Island Rough Riders (Neutral Site)
at Long Island Rough Riders

vs. Hudson Valley Hammers (Neutral Site)
at Lionsbridge FC

MOST GOALS (GAME)

2005 PDL Eastern Semis
2016 PDL Eastern Final

L, 54 vs. Richmond Kickers Future

W, 41 at Reading United AC

MOST ASSISTS (GAME)

2016 PDL Eastern Final
2016 PDL Eastern Rd. 1

W, 41 at Reading United AC
W, 3-1 at GPS Portland Phoenix

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY (GAME)

2016 PDL Eastern Final

W, 41 at Reading United AC

TOTAL GOALS SCORED (GAME)

2005 PDL Eastern Semis

L, 54 vs. Richmond Kickers Future

MOST GOALS ALLOWED (GAME)

2005 PDL Eastern Semis

L, 54 vs. Richmond Kickers Future

Aug. 15,1998
Sept. 4, 1999
Sept. 11, 1999
Aug. 19, 2000
July 23, 2004
July 24, 2004
Aug. 1, 2005
July 27,2007
July 22,2009
July 25, 2009
July 31, 2009
July 21, 2012
July 27,2013
July 28,2013
Aug. 2,2013
July 19, 2016
July 23, 2016
July 24, 2016
July 30, 2016
July 17,2021
July 18, 2021
July 22, 2022
July 21, 2023
July 23, 2023
July 28, 2023



MOST GOALS (GAME)
2 Michael Payne 1998 USISL D-3 Div Semis L, 3-2 (ASDET) vs. Central Jersey Riptide Aug. 15, 1998
2 Kevin Kelly 2000 USL D-3 - East QF L, 3-2 (ASDET) vs. Western Mass Pioneers Aug. 19, 2000
2 Adam Williamson 2005 PDL East Semis L, 54 vs. Richmond Kickers Future Aug. 1, 2005
2 Nathan Regis 2016 PDL East Final W, 41 at Reading United AC July 24, 2016
2 Nick Pariano 2023 USL-2 East Semis W, 2-1 vs. Hudson Valley Hammers (Neutral)  July 23, 2023
MOST ASSISTS (GAME)
2 Mutaya Mwape 2016 PDL East Final W, 41 at Reading United AC July 24, 2016
2 JT Noone 2009 PDL First Round W, 2-0 at Long Island Rough Riders July 22, 2009
~ INDIVUDUALPLAYOFF CAREER RECORDS (USL LEAGUETW02003-2023)
MOST PLAYOFF GOALS (CAREER)

3 Ruben Mingo 2004, 2005

3 Nathan Regis 2016

3 Nick Pariano 2023

2 Michael Payne 1998

2 Kevin Kelly 2000

2 Adam Williamson 2005

2 Byron Carmichael 2005, 2009

2 Chevaughn Walsh 2016

2 Mutaya Mwape 2016

1 Paul Zglich 1999

1 Eric Chijioke 1999

1 Matt Brooks 1999

1 Matt Maher 2004

1 Tony Donatelli 2004

1 Rory McRae 2009

1 JT Noone 2009

1 Tyler Bellamy 2009

1 Dwayne Reid 2013

1 Frank Tweneboa 2013

1 Max Tassano 2013

1 Miguel Jaime 2016

1 Simon Becher 2021

1 MD Myers 2022

1 Josh Jones 2023

1 Ryan Becher 2023

1 Colin Veltri 2023

MOST PLAYOFF ASSISTS (CAREER)

2 JT Noone 2009
2 Chevaughn Walsh 2016
2 Martim Galvao 2016
2 Mutaya Mwape 2016
1 Matt Miles 1998
1 David Holmes 1999
1 Eric Chijioke 1999
1 Omid Namazi 2000
1 Michael Payne 2000
1 Ruben Mingo 2005
1 Adam Williamson 2005
1 William Swetra 2009
1 Patrick O'Neil 2013
1 Frank Tweneboa 2013
1 Oscar Umar 2016
1 Jeorgio Kocevski 2022
1 Colin Veltri 2023
1 Ryan Becher 2023
1 Alessandro Arlotti 2023



All-Time US Open Cup appearances: 11

2002 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 4-0 vs. Vereinigung Erzgebirge (USASA)
2002 US Open Cup Round 2 L, 1-0 vs. Hampton Roads Mariners (A-League)
2004 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 5-0 vs. Allied SC (USASA)

2004 US Open Cup Round 2 L, 4-2 vs. Syracuse Salty Dogs (A-League)
2005 US Open Cup Round 1 w, 3-0 at NY Greek American Atlas SC (USASA)
2005 US Open Cup Round 2 W, 4-0 vs. Long Island Rough Riders (USL Div. 2)
2005 US Open Cup Round 3 L, 84 at Richmond Kickers (USL Div. 1)

2007 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 1-0 vs. Crystal Palace Baltimore (USL Div. 2)
2007 US Open Cup Round 2 L 21 vs. Harrisburg City Islanders (USL Div. 2)
2009 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 3-0 vs. Crystal Palace Baltimore (USL Div. 2)
2009 US Open Cup Round 2 W, 1-0 (AET) vs. Real Maryland Monarchs (USL Div. 2)
2009 US Open Cup Round 3 L, 2-0 at D.C. United (MLS)

2013 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 2-0 vs. New York Red Bulls U23s (NPSL)
2013 US Open Cup Round 2 W, 1-0 vs. Pittsburgh Riverhounds (USL Pro)
2013 US Open Cup Round 3 L 21 at Philadelphia Union (MLS)

2014 US Open Cup Round 1 L, 20 vs. NY Greek American Atlas SC (USASA)
2017 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 31 vs. Junior Lone Star FC (USASA)

2017 US Open Cup Round 2 D, 0-0 (PKL 6-5) vs. Harrisburg City Islanders (USL)

2018 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 3-0 at AFC Ann Arbor (NPSL)

2018 US Open Cup Round 2 W, 31 at Charlotte Independence (USL)

2018 US Open Cup Round 3 L, 41 at North Carolina FC (USL)

2022 US Open Cup Round 1 D, 1-1 (PKL 4-3) vs. Lansdowne Yonkers FC (USASA)
2023 US Open Cup Round 1 W, 31 at West Chester United (USASA)

2023 US Open Cup Round 2 L, 3-2 (AET) at Maryland Bobcats FC (NISA)

AMATEUR TEAMS WITH PRO TEAM UPSETS IN US OPEN CUP (MODERN ERA, 1995-PRESENT)

Flint City Bucks (USL-2) 10
Des Moines Menace (USL-2)

OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS (USL-2)
North Carolina Fusion U-23s (USL-2)
Fresno Fuego (USL-2)
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MOST US OPEN CUP WINS BY AMATEUR TEAMS (MODERN ERA, 1995-PRESENT)

Flint City Bucks (USL-2) 15
Des Moines Menace (USL-2) 14
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS (USL-2) 12
Reading United AC (USL-2) 9

MOST US OPEN CUP ADVANCES (WINS & PK WINS) BY AMATEUR TEAMS (MODERN ERA, 1995-PRESENT)

Des Moines Menace (USL-2) 16
Flint City Bucks (USL-2) 15
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS (USL-2) 12
Reading United AC (USL-2) 10

MOST US OPEN CUP APPEARANCES BY AMATEUR TEAMS (MODERN ERA, 1995-PRESENT)

Des Moines Menace (USL-2/USASA) 15
Flint City Bucks (USL-2) 15
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS (USL-2) 11
Reading United AC (USL-2) 11

Bavarian United (USASA/NPSL)
North Carolina Fusion U-23s (USL-2)
NTX Rayados (USASA)

Ventura County Fusion (USL-2)

AMATEUR TEAMS WITH MULTIPLE SHUTOUTS VS. PRO TEAMS IN ONE TOURNEY (MODERN ERA, 1995-PRES.)

Dallas Roma FC (USASA) 2006 GK: Jesse Lllamas
OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS (USL-2) 2009 GK: Tunde Ogunbiyi
Cal FC (USASA) 2012 GK: Derby Carillo

US OPEN CUP GOALSCORING LEADERS (MODERN ERA, 1995-PRESENT)

Sebastian Le Toux 16 Philadelphia Union (MLS), Seattle Sounders FC (MLS, USL)

David Bulow 13 Richmond Kickers (USL), Cape Cod Crusaders (USL-2)

Kenny Cooper 13 Seattle Sounders FC (MLS), FC Dallas (MLS), NY Red Bulls (MLS)
Johnny Menyongar 13 Rochester Rhinos (USL), Minnesota Thunder (USL)

Jaime Moreno 13 D.C. United (MLS)

Melvin Tarley 12 Minnesota Thunder (USL)

Dom Dwyer 12 Atlanta United FC (MLS), Sporting KC (MLS), Orlando City SC (USL)
Byron Carmichael 10 OCEAN CITY NOR'EASTERS (USL-2), Wilmington Hammerheads (USL)
Dwayne De Rosario 10 D.C. United (MLS), Houston Dynamo (MLS), SJ Earthquakes (MLS), Richmond Kickers (USL)
Matthew Delicate 10 Richmond Kickers (USL), Rochester Raging Rhinos (USL)

Mauro Manotas 10 Houston Dynamo (MLS)

Dante Washington 10 Virginia Beach Mariners (USL), Columbus Crew (MLS), Dallas Burn (MLS)

Josh Wolff 10 D.C. United (MLS), Kansas City Wizards (MLS), Chicago Fire (MLS)



MOST US OPEN CUP GOALS (CAREER)
Byron Carmichael
Tony Donatelli
Fredlin Mompremier
Kyle Gurrieri
Ruben Mingo
JT Noone
Mike Todd
Joe Banks
Akeil Barrett
Leon Brown
Tyler Collishaw
Dylan Evande
Kevin Griffin
James Harvey
Neil Holloway
Uros llic
Kaleb Jackson
Emanuel Kollie
Vilius Labutis
Duke Lacroix
Andres Latorre
Matt Maher
Pablo Marques
Matt Miles
Williams N'Dah
Nick Perea
Simone Raioli
Andre Sabino
Ken Tribbet
Steven Wacker
Chris Williams
Gary Williams
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MOST US OPEN CUP ASSISTS (CAREER)
Deri Corfe
Tony Donatelli
Ryan Heins
Justin Saddler
Ignacio Tellechea
Matteo Bennati
Sean Boyle
Keasel Broome
Kevin Curran
Dave Daigle
Brian Devlin
Kyle Galloway
Neal Melchionni
Ismael Noumansana
Jason Plumhoff
Ryan Richter
William Swetra
Frank Tweneboa
Adam Williamson
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MOST GOALS (SEASON)

14 Chevaugh Walsh 2016
14 Deri Corfe 2019
MOST ASSISTS (SEASON)

9 Ruben Mingo 2005
9 Nathan Regis 2016
MOST POINTS (SEASON)

31 Ruben Mingo (11g 9a) 2005
31 Chevaugh Walsh (14g 3a) 2016
31 Deri Corfe (14g 3a) 2019
GOALKEEPER WINS (SEASON)

11 John McCarthy 2012
GOALKEEPER SHUTOUTS (SEASON)

6 Adam Edwards 2007
GOALS AGAINST AVG. (SEASON)

0.55 Felix Schafer 2022
GOALKEEPER SAVES (SEASON)

75 Patrick Hannigan 2004

MOST GOALS (SEASON - ALL COMP.)

16 Chevaugh Walsh 2016
MOST ASSISTS (SEASON - ALL COMP.)
10 Ruben Mingo 2005
10 Nathan Regis 2016
MOST POINTS (SEASON - ALL COMP.)
37 Chevaugh Walsh (16g 5a) 2016
GOALKEEPER WINS (SEASON - ALL COMP.)
12 Ryan Carr 2005
GOALKEEPER SHUTOUTS (SEASON - ALL COMP.)
8 Tunde Ogunbiyi 2009
GOALS AGAINST AVG. (SEASON - ALL COMP.)
0.74 Jahmali Waite 2021

MOST GOALS

5 Dwayne Reid July 12, 2013 6-1 road win at FA Euro - New York Magic
MOST ASSISTS

3 Byron Carmichael May 14, 2005 6-2 road win at Westchester Flames

3 Frank Tweneboa July 8,2012 5-1 home win vs. Westchester Flames

3 Nathan Regis June 25,2016 4-3 road loss at Reading United AC

3 Ryan Howe July 10, 2016 3-1 home win vs. Jersey Express

3 Alessandro Arlotti June 21, 2023 4-1 road win at Philadelphia Lone Star FC
MOST POINTS

11 Dwayne Reid July 12, 2013 6-1 road win at FA Euro - New York Magic

GOALKEEPER SAVES
18 Patrick Hannigan July 17, 2004 3-1 home win vs. Reading Rage

YOUNGEST TO SCORE A GOAL

5-2 home win vs. Worcester Kings (79th min.)
8-1 road win at New Jersey Rangers (78th min.)

YOUNGEST TO MAKE AN APPEARANCE

Jamie Franks 16 years, 262 days June 14, 2003
Ryan Finley 17 years, 47 days May 14, 2008
Nick Talarico 16 years, 197 days July 24, 2005

Jamie Franks 16 years, 262 days June 14,2003

6-0 home win vs. Brooklyn Knights (Started)
5-2 home win vs. Worcester Kings

MOST YELLOW/RED CARDS (SEASON)

Neil Holloway 10 yellows, O reds 2006 season
GOALKEEPER ASSISTS
Jordan Bar to Byron Carmichael July 2,2009 5-1 home win vs. Newark Ironbound Express
John McCarthy  to Zoncher Dennis May 30, 2012 5-0 road win at New Jersey Rangers
John McCarthy to Frank Tweneboa June 10, 2012 3-1 home win vs. Baltimore Bohemians
Keasel Broome to Duke Lacroix May 14, 2013 2-0 home win vs. NY Red Bulls U-23s (US Open Cup Round 1)

7 games Ruben Mingo
5 games Nathan Regis
8 games Ruben Mingo
499 minutes Felix Schafer

GOAL STREAK
June 28, 2003 to May 15, 2004

ASSIST STREAK
June 18, 2016 to July 3, 2016

POINT STREAK
June 27, 2003 to May 15, 2004

SHUTOUT STREAK
June 29, 2022 to May 15, 2023



Ruben Mingo June 30, 2004 3 goals in 4-2 road win at Jersey Falcons

Ruben Mingo May 14, 2005 4 goals in 6-2 road win at Westchester Flames

Steven Miller May 14, 2008 3 goals in 8-1 road win at New Jersey Rangers

Byron Carmichael July 2, 2009 3 goals in 5-1 home win vs. Newark Ironbound Express
Zoncher Dennis May 30, 2012 3 goals in 5-0 road win at New Jersey Rangers

Frank Tweneboa June 30,2013 3 goals in 5-0 home win vs. Central Jersey Spartans
Dwayne Reid*** July 12,2013 5 goals in 6-1 road win at FA Euro - New York Magic
Matthew Vasquenza June 13,2015 3 goals in 5-2 road win at Westchester Flames
Khesanio Hall July 5,2015 3 goals in 8-0 road win at Lehigh Valley Sonic
Chevaughn Walsh May 28, 2016 3 goals in 3-0 road win at Evergreen FC

Chevaughn Walsh June 21,2016 3 goals in 6-1 road win at Evergreen FC

Alex Rose June 30,2018 3 goals in 5-0 home win vs. FA Euro

Deri Corfe July 7, 2019 3 goals in 4-1 home win vs. Reading United AC

Simon Becher** May 19, 2021 3 goals in 7-0 road win at Lehigh Valley United (2nd half sub)
Austin Da Silva July 222021 3 goals in 5-0 home win vs. Real Central New Jersey
Pablo Marques June 19, 2022 3 goals in 5-2 home win vs. Real Central New Jersey
Alessandro Arlotti July 16, 2022 3 goals in 4-0 home win at Philadelphia Lone Star FC

** Fastest hat trick in team history (10 minutes >> 75th min., 80th min., 85th min.)
*** Fastest hat trick in team history from start of the match (34 minutes >> 6th min., 23rd min., 34th min., 44th min., 60th min.)

Dan Christian 2004 PDL Coach of the Year

Chris Williams 2004 PDL All-Conference Team

Neil Holloway 2004 All-PDL Team, All-Conference Team

John Thompson 2004 PDL Defender of the Year, All-PDL Team, All-Conference Team
2005 All-PDL Team, All-Conference Team

Ruben Mingo 2004 PDL MVP, All-PDL Team, All-Conference Team
2005 PDL All-Conference Team

Ryan Carr 2005 PDL All-Conference Team

Tony Donatelli 2005 PDL All-Conference Team

Byron Carmichael 2006 PDL All-Conference Team

Tunde Ogunbiyi 2009 PDL All-Conference Team

John Fletcher 2010 PDL All-Conference Team

John McCarthy 2012 PDL All-Conference Team

Dwayne Reid 2013 PDL All-Conference Team

Khesanio Hall 2015 PDL All-Conference Team

Nathan Regis 2016 PDL All-Conference Team

Chevaughn Walsh 2016 PDL MVP, All-PDL Team, All-Conference Team

Daniel Kozma 2017 PDL All-Conference Team

Deri Corfe 2019 USL-2 MVP, All-League Team, All-Conference Team

Simon Becher 2021 USL-2 All-Conference Team

Felix Schafer 2022 USL-2 Golden Glove Winner

Nick Pariano 2023 USL-2 Team of the Year, Mid-Atlantic Division Player of the Year

WEEKLY / MONTHLY AWARD WINNERS

Patrick Hannigan 2004 PDL Team of the Week

John Thompson 2004 PDL Team of the Week

Neil Holloway 2004 PDL Team of the Week

Ruben Mingo 2005 PDL Team of the Week

Kyle Evans 2007 PDL Team of the Week

Byron Carmichael 2009 TheCup.us Player of the Round (US Open Cup Round 1)
Shawn McLaws 2014 PDL Team of the Week

Eric Klenofsky 2014 PDL Team of the Week

Frank Tweneboa 2014 PDL Team of the Week

Jason Plumhoff 2014 PDL Team of the Week

Deri Corfe 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Todd Morton 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Uros llic 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Abdul Mansaray 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Simone Raiola 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Fredlin Mompremier 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Alex Rose 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Fredlin Mompremier 2018 PDL Goal of the Week

Deri Corfe 2018 PDL Team of the Week

Deri Corfe 2019 USL-2 Team of the Week

Tyler Watson 2021 USL-2 Team of the Month (May)
Simon Becher 2021 USL-2 Team of the Month (June)

Alessandro Arlotti 2022 USL-2 Goal of the Week



2023 USL LEAGUE TWO SEASON
Most Valuable Player Co-MVPs: Alessandro Arlotti & Nick Pariano
Offensive Player of the Year Alessandro Arlotti
Defensive Player of the Year Stefano Camerlengo
Creative Player of the Year Jamie Davis
Breakthrough Player of the Year Colin Veltri
Young Player of the Year Andrew Kitch
President's Award (formerly Nor'easter Award) Galen Flynn
2022 USL LEAGUE TWO SEASON
Most Valuable Player Alessandro Arlotti
Offensive Player of the Year Alessandro Arlotti
Defensive Player of the Year Felix Schafer
Creative Player of the Year Galen Flynn
Breakthrough Player of the Year Taha Kina
Young Player of the Year Roman Holt
Nor'easter Award Nick Pariano
2021 USL LEAGUE TWO SEASON
Most Valuable Player Neville Morgan
Offensive Player of the Year Simon Becher
Defensive Player of the Year Neville Morgan
Creative Player of the Year Theo Quartey
Breakthrough Player of the Year Tyler Watson
Young Player of the Year Caden Stafford
Nor'easter Award Kasper Skraep
2019 USL LEAGUE TWO SEASON
Most Valuable Player Deri Corfe
Offensive Player of the Year Deri Corfe
Defensive Player of the Year Williams N'Dah
Creative Player of the Year Brandon Smalley
Breakthrough Player of the Year Albert Andres-Llop
Young Player of the Year Marco Torino
Nor'easter Award Gustavo Fernandes

2018 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON

Most Valuable Player Deri Corfe
Offensive Player of the Year Alex Rose
Defensive Player of the Year Williams N'Dah

Creative Player of the Year Simone Raiola
Breakthrough Player of the Year Kyle Gurrieri
Young Player of the Year Alec Smir
Nor'easter Award Fredlin Mompremier

2017 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON

Most Valuable Player Daniel Kozma
Offensive Player of the Year Fredlin Mompremier
Defensive Player of the Year Todd Morton

Creative Player of the Year Ignacio Tellechea
Breakthrough Player of the Year Robert Gillin
Young Player of the Year John Schroeder
Nor'easter Award Francisco Neto

2016 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON

Most Valuable Player Nathan Regis
Offensive Player of the Year Chevaughn Walsh
Defensive Player of the Year Andrew Morrison

Creative Player of the Year Miguel Jaime
Breakthrough Player of the Year Ryan Howe

Young Player of the Year Daniel Nimmo

Nor'easter Award Fraser Colmer

2015 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON

Most Valuable Player Jorge Guinovart
Offensive Player of the Year Khasanio Hall
Defensive Player of the Year Tim Dobrowolski

2014 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON

Most Valuable Player Shawn McLaws
Offensive Player of the Year Jason Plumoff
Defensive Player of the Year Shawn McLaws

2013 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player Ken Tribbett
Offensive Player of the Year Dwayne Reid
Defensive Player of the Year Tapiwa Machingauta



2012 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player Nick Bibbs
Offensive Player of the Year Zoncher Dennis
Defensive Player of the Year Tapiwa Machingauta

2011 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player Terry Gibbs
Offensive Player of the Year Byron Carmichael
Defensive Player of the Year Alex Weidman

2010 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player John Fletcher
Offensive Player of the Year Byron Carmichael
Defensive Player of the Year Kevin Curran

2009 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player Rory McRae
Offensive Player of the Year Byron Carmichael
Defensive Player of the Year Tunde Ogunbiyi

2008 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player Adam Sternberger
Offensive Player of the Year Byron Carmichael
Defensive Player of the Year Joe llett

2007 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player Ryan Heins
Offensive Player of the Year Byron Carmichael
Defensive Player of the Year Adam Edwards

2006 PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE SEASON
Most Valuable Player Jeremy Ortiz

Player name College Draft Year Years w/ OCN Round Team
Jeremiah White ~ Wake Forest (ACC) 2004 MLS SuperDraft 2003 Round 3 (24th overall) New England Revolution
Chris Karcz Rutgers (Big East) 2005 MLS Supp. Draft 2003 Round 3 (27th overall) Chicago Fire

Patrick Hannigan Temple (Big East) 2005 MLS Supp. Draft 2004, 2011 Round 3 (30th overall) Metrostars

Brian Devlin Penn State (Big Ten) 2006 MLS Supp. Draft 2003, 2004 Round 3 (31st overall) Metrostars

Tony Donatelli Temple (Big East) 2006 MLS Supp. Draft 2004, 2005 Round 3 (32nd overall) Houston 1836 (Dynamo)
Adam Williamson  Lehigh (Patriot League) 2006 MLS Supp. Draft 2005, 2008 Round 3 (35th overall) New England Revolution
Michael Todd Hofstra (CAA) 2007 MLS Supp. Draft 2005 Round 2 (16th overall) Kansas City Wizards
Danny Cepero UPenn (lvy League) 2007 MLS Supp. Draft 2006 Round 4 (46th overall) New York Red Bulls
Jamie Franks Wake Forest (ACC) 2009 MLS SuperDraft 2003, 2005 Round 4 (49th overall) Chivas USA

Ryan Richter La Salle (Atlantic 10) 2011 MLS Supp. Draft 2008-10 Round 1 (5th overall) Philadelphia Union
Steven Miller Colgate (lvy League) 2012 MLS Supp. Draft  2008-09, 2011 Round 3 (39th overall) Montreal Impact

Ryan Finley Notre Dame (ACC)Duke (ACC) 2013 MLS SuperDraft 2008 Round 1 (9th overall) Columbus Crew

Tyler Miller Northwestern (Big Ten) 2015 MLS SuperDraft 2012 Round 2 (33rd overall) Seattle Sounders FC
Keasel Broome Providence (Big East) 2015 MLS SuperDraft 2013 Round 3 (46th overall) San Jose Earthquakes
Jordan Murrell Syracuse (ACC) 2015 MLS SuperDraft 2013 Round 3 (57th overall) Real Salt Lake

Shawn McLaws  Coastal Carolina (Sun Belt) 2015 MLS SuperDraft 2013-14 Round 3 (59th overall) New York Red Bulls
Mitchell Lurie Rutgers (Big Ten) 2016 MLS SuperDraft 2014-15 Round 3 (44th overall) Philadelphia Union
Brendan Hines-lke creighton (Big EastyUSF (AAC) 2016 MLS SuperDraft 2014 Round 3 (55th overall) Montreal Impact
Mitchell Taintor Rutgers (Big Ten) 2016 MLS SuperDraft 2013 Round 3 (59th overall) Toronto FC

John Manga Cincinnati (AAC) 2016 MLS SuperDraft 2015 Round 4 (63rd overall) Colorado Rapids

Eric Klenofsky Monmouth (MAAC) 2017 MLS SuperDraft 2014-15 Round 2 (34th overall) DC United

Logan Ketterer Bradley (Missouri Valley) 2017 MLS SuperDraft 2016 Round 4 (71st overall) Columbus Crew

Andre Morrison Hartford (American East) 2018 MLS SuperDraft 2015-16 Round 3 (69th overall) Toronto FC

Emil Cuello Southern Methodist (AAC) 2019 MLS SuperDraft 2016 Round 1 (19th overall) Los Angeles Galaxy
Deri Corfe Rio Grande (NAIA)Wright St (Horizon) 2020 MLS SuperDraft 2018-19 Round 2 (41st overall) New York Red Bulls
Keegan Meyer High Point (Big South) 2020 MLS SuperDraft 2019 Round 2 (43rd overall) New England Revolution
Simon Becher Saint Louis Univ (A-10) 2022 MLS SuperDraft 2021 Round 1 (16th overall) Vancouver Whitecaps
Alec Smir North Carolina (ACC) 2022 MLS SuperDraft 2018 Round 3 (62nd overall) FC Dallas

Joshua Bolma Maryland (ACC) 2023 MLS SuperDraft 2021 Round 1 (4th overall) New England Revolution
Abdi Salim Syracuse (ACC) 2023 MLS SuperDraft 2022 Round 1 (17th overall) Orlando City SC

Luis Grassow Kentucky (CUSA) 2023 MLS SuperDraft 2021 Round 2 (47th overall) Orlando City SC

MD Myers Rutgers (Big Ten)/High Point (Big Soutn) 2023 MLS SuperDraft 2021-2022 Round 3 (66th overall) New York City FC
Andrew Privett Penn State (Big Ten) 2023 MLS SuperDraft 2021 Round 3 (69th overall) Charlotte FC

Jeorgio Kocevski  Syracuse (ACC) 2024 MLS SuperDraft 2022 Round 1 (21st overall) Orlando City SC

Josh Jones Louisville (ACC) 2024 MLS SuperDraft 2023 Round 2 (47th overall) Real Salt Lake




